
Fact sheet: Amtrak in Vermont

Passengers in Vermont, 2016-2022:
boarding & detraining

2016

90,820

2017

92,388

2018

91,934

2019

92,914

2020

45,433

2021

19,345

2022

88,341

Quick recap, 2022 (arrivals and departures)

Coach/
Business

First/
Sleeper

 
Total

Passengers 88,341 88,341
Average trip 135 miles n/a 135 miles
Average fare $ 38.00 n/a $ 38.00

Average yield, per mi 27.9¢ n/a 27.9¢

Top city pairs by ridership, 2022

1. Rutland - New York, NY 242 mi
2. Brattleboro - New York, NY 199 mi
3. Essex Jct. - New York, NY 356 mi
4. White River Jct. - New York, NY 262 mi
5. Castleton - New York, NY 233 mi
6. Montpelier - New York, NY 324 mi
7. Burlington - New York, NY 309 mi
8. Waterbury-Stowe - New York, NY 333 mi
9. Bellows Falls - New York, NY 223 mi
10. Middlebury - New York, NY 275 mi

Top city pairs by revenue, 2022

1. Rutland - New York, NY 242 mi
2. Essex Jct. - New York, NY 356 mi
3. White River Jct. - New York, NY 262 mi
4. Brattleboro - New York, NY 199 mi
5. Montpelier - New York, NY 324 mi
6. Burlington - New York, NY 309 mi
7. Waterbury-Stowe - New York, NY 333 mi
8. Castleton - New York, NY 233 mi
9. Essex Jct. - Hartford, CT 253 mi
10. Essex Jct. - Philadelphia, PA 447 mi

Vermonters near a station

Within 25 miles: 554,764 (86%)
Within 50 miles: 637,936 (99%)

Amtrak service in the state

Ethan Allen - Daily service
Vermonter - Daily service

14 Amtrak stations
2020 2021 2022

Bellows Falls 2,099 904 3,963
Brattleboro 7,844 3,372 14,258
Burlington 3,859
Castleton 1,929 721 3,697
Essex Jct. 11,070 4,153 17,958
Middlebury 1,728
Montpelier 3,791 1,640 6,530
Randolph 984 467 2,073
Rutland 6,706 2,454 11,352
St. Albans 1,735 1,087 3,712
Vergennes 660
Waterbury-Stowe 2,775 1,020 4,582
White River Jct. 5,934 3,165 12,712
Windsor--Mt. Ascutney 566 362 1,257

6 Thruway stops
2020 2021 2022

Bennington 384 122
Bennington--North 338
Killington 111
Manchester Center 185
ManchCtr Equinox 194
ManchCtr BonnetSt 334 220

Top statewide officials

Gov. Phil Scott (R)
https://www.vermont.gov/governor

Sen. Patrick J. Leahy (D)
https://leahy.senate.gov

Sen. Bernie Sanders (I)
https://sanders.senate.gov
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